City of Albuquerque Govermen Center
One Civic Plaza
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: EC-19-461
Type: Executive Communication Status: Confirmed
File created: 9/4/2019 In control: City Council
Final action: 9/18/2019
Enactment date: Enactment #:
Title: Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. EC-461
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/18/2019 1 City Council Confirmed Pass
9/4/2019 1 President To be heard at the Council Meeting
9/4/2019 1 City Council Received
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM July 29, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pena, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor
SUBJECT:

Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

| am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

City of Albuquerque Page 1 of 3 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: EC-19-461, Version: 1

Ms. Sandra J Perea

September 2, 2022 800
California St. SE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108 Ms. Sandra Perea is an eight year
United States Air Force Veteran and has served two tours, one during Desert Storm.
She is currently a Probation and Parole Officer for the New Mexico Corrections
Department where she has gained much experience in conducting pre-sentence
investigations, initiating crisis interventions, and navigating the legal operations of

criminal justice. A resident of District 6, Ms. Perea will serve as an At Large

member of the Board, replacing Mr. Michael T Schramski whose term has expired.

Her first term will expire September 2, 2022.

The remaining members are:
Representing

At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
. At Large

©® N gk =

—_ —a O
_ O -

—
wn

At Large

Name

Mr. Brian D. Leen

Mr. Raymond Barrera, Jr.
Mr. Christopher Sedillo
Mr. Archie C. Garcia

Mr. Michael T. Schramski
Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez
Ms. Patricia A. Gaston
Mr. Martin L. Ethridgehill
Vacant

Mr. Christopher M. Timm
Mr. Stephen R. Overman

Mayor's Veterans Liaison OfficerMr. Thomas Tozier Ms.

Jennifer N Swartz

Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea

Page 3

09/02/2016
09/02/2020
09/02/2021
09/02/2015
09/02/2018
09/02/2022
09/02/2017
09/02/2018

09/02/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2021
09/02/2022

Term

City of Albuquerque

Page 2 of 3

Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: EC-19-461, Version: 1

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date

City of Albuquerque Page 3 of 3 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

