

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: EC-19-461

Type: Executive Communication **Status:** Confirmed **File created:** 9/4/2019 **In control:** City Council

Final action: 9/18/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EC-461

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2019	1	City Council	Confirmed	Pass
9/4/2019	1	President	To be heard at the Council N	<i>l</i> leeting
9/4/2019	1	City Council	Received	



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

July 29, 2019

TO: Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT:

Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

File #: EC-19-461, Version: 1

Ms. Sandra J Perea

September 2, 2022 800

California St. SE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108 Ms. Sandra Perea is an eight year United States Air Force Veteran and has served two tours, one during Desert Storm. She is currently a Probation and Parole Officer for the New Mexico Corrections Department where she has gained much experience in conducting pre-sentence investigations, initiating crisis interventions, and navigating the legal operations of criminal justice. A resident of District 6, Ms. Perea will serve as an At Large member of the Board, replacing Mr. Michael T Schramski whose term has expired. Her first term will expire September 2, 2022.

The remaining members are:

	presenting	Name		Term
1.	At Large	Mr. Brian D. Leen	09/02/2016	
2.	At Large	Mr. Raymond Barrera, Jr.	09/02/2020	
3.	At Large	Mr. Christopher Sedillo	09/02/2021	
4.	At Large	Mr. Archie C. Garcia	09/02/2015	
5.	At Large	Mr. Michael T. Schramski	09/02/2018	
6.	At Large	Mr. Brandon M. Rodriguez	09/02/2022	
7.	At Large	Ms. Patricia A. Gaston	09/02/2017	
8.	At Large	Mr. Martin L. Ethridgehill	09/02/2018	
9.	At Large	Vacant		
10.	At Large	Mr. Christopher M. Timm	09/02/2018	
11.	At Large	Mr. Stephen R. Overman	09/02/2018	
12.	Mayor's Veterans Liaison Office	erMr. Thomas Tozier Ms.	09/02/2021	
13.	At Large	Jennifer N Swartz	09/02/2022	

Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board

Appointment of Ms. Sandra J Perea

Page 3

#: EC-19-461, Version: 1	
	/
a Nair, Chief Administrative Officer	Date
with the state of	2 ave